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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of 
$213 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended 
August 14. 

The principal net decreases were $69 million in loans in bankers' acceptances, 
$68 million to retail trade, $49 million to manufacturers of machinery, $38 million 
to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $33 million each to 
manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, and to communication. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $58 million in loans to 
manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and $39 million to 
"other11 public utilities. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers1 acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 

Aug. 14, 
£/ 

Aug. 7, Aug . 16, June 26, 
1968 * £/ 1968 1967 1968 

(In millions of dollars) 

12,563 - 49 + 904 + 68 
2,042 + 12 + 904 + 95 
4,565 - 49 - 128 - 11 
1,801 - 3 - 80 - 55 
1,909 - 4 + 54 + 3 
2,246 - 5 + 154 + 36 

10,045 6 + 250 -266 
2,057 - 38 - 99 -180 
2,404 + 58 + 232 +128 
1,535 - 3 + 67 + 49 
2,235 - 33 - 63 -277 
1,814 + 10 + 113 + 14 

4,680 - 2 + 847 - 62 

7,980 - 63 + 520 - 15 
1,104 - 5 - 19 4 
3,138 + 10 + 219 - 19 
3,738 - 68 + 320 + 8 

8,337 - 7 +1 = ,149 + 60 
4,922 - 13 + 965 - 45 

973 - 33 - 16 -128 
2,442 + 39 + 200 +233 

2,805 + 27 + 191 + 31 

5,514 - 15 + 778 - 29 

836 - 69 + 57 + 25 

2,539 + 8 - 192 - 52 

7,236 - 21 + 830 - 6 

62,535 -197 +5, 334 -246 
6,252 - 16 + 424 -147 

68,787 -213 +5, 758 -393 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of August 7. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 14, 1968 

— (in millions of dollars) ' 
Business of Borrower All Dis-

tricts 
Boston New 

York 
I Phila-
delphia 1 

iCleve-
1 land II 1 

1 Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

I Minne-
1 apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San 
FranciscoE/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,563 528 5,395 493 1,211 171 229 2,505 131 116 112 286 1,386 Primary metals 2,042 51 1,094 52 309 14 13 354 27 2 5 32 89 Machinery 4,565 230 2,064 158 404 30 59 983 33 40 25 77 462 
Transportation equipment 1,801 86 786 45 143 20 30 265 8 7 12 49 350 
Other fabricated, metal products 1,909 75 556 147 210 38 52 543 23 24 34 65 142 
Other durable goods 2,246 86 895 91 145 69 75 360 40 43 36 63 343 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,045 500 4,784 435 585 357 324 1,410 215 127 113 215 980 
357 
74 
248 
116 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,057 82 734 69 75 36 92 423 62 48 45 34 
980 
357 
74 
248 
116 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,404 207 1,254 145 67 209 122 203 70 14 13 26 

980 
357 
74 
248 
116 

Petroleum refining 1,535 18 715 54 134 6 19 214 10 17 22 78 

980 
357 
74 
248 
116 

Chemicals and rubber 2,235 85 1,310 72 180 51 45 277 30 15 18 36 

980 
357 
74 
248 
116 Other nondurable goods 1,814 108 771 95 129 55 46 293 43 33 15 41 185 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 4,680 50 2,866 75 154 8 52 627 36 6 142 512 152 
Trade - total 7,980 677 2,510 398 357 401 467 1,069 207 183 316 283 1,112 Commodity dealers 1,104 76 475 22 9 53 34 89 45 54 41 46 160 Other wholesale 3,138 270 962 155 177 160 216 479 65 49 94 112 399 Retail 3,738 331 1,073 221 . 171 188 217 501 97 80 181 125 553 
Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 8,337 288 4,260 319 405 292 275 1,105 168 105 125 211 784 
Transportation 4,922 127 2,510 154 222 165 184 600 120 65 60 127 588 
Communication 973 16 507 47 41 53 20 119 15 12 29 20 94 
Other public utilities 2,442 145 1,243 118 142 74 71 386 33 28 36 64 102 

Construction 2,805 97 644 173 193 206 241 191 65 58 130 361 446 
Services 5,514 474 1,724 409 322 167 284 537 152 129 123 276 917 

Bankers' acceptances 836 22 423 26 47 14 2 69 3 W *i 2 19 209 
Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,539 36 1,785 67 59 4 12 242 1 6 — — 24 303 
All other loans 7,236 89 1,176 5 252 183 79 439 82 3 33 92 4,803 

Total classified loans 62,535 2,761 25,567 2,400 3,585 1,803 1,965 8,194 1,060 733 1,096 2,279 11,092 
Total unclassified loans 6,252 342 1,005 198 597 520 525 1,078 220 67 258 493 949 

Total commercial and industrial loans 68,787 3,103 26,572 2,598 4,182 2,323 2,490 9,272 1.280 800 1,354 2,772 12,041 
2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 

* Classified loans are as of August 7. 
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