FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

H.12

For immediate release August 21, 1968

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of \$213 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 14.

The principal net decreases were \$69 million in loans in bankers' acceptances, \$68 million to retail trade, \$49 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$38 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$33 million each to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, and to communication.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$58 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$39 million to "other" public utilities.

	Outstanding	Change From Week Ended							
	Aug. 14,	Aug. 7,	Aug. 16, June 26,						
Business of Borrower	1968 * P/	1968	1967 1968						
	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing - total	12,563	- 49	+ 904 + 68						
Primary metals	2,042	+ 12	+ 904 + 95						
Machinery	4,565	- 49	- 128 - 11						
Transportation equipment	1,801	- 3	- 80 - 55						
Other fabricated metal products	1,909	- 4	+ 54 + 3						
Other durable goods	2,246	- 5	+ 154 + 36						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	10,045	· - 6	+ 250 - 266						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,057	- 38	- 99 - 180						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,404	+ 58	+ 232 +128						
Petroleum refining	1,535	- 3	+ 67 + 49						
Chemicals and rubber	2,235	- 33	- 63 - 277						
Other nondurable goods	1,814	+ 10	+ 113 + 14						
Mining (including omde natural and									
Mining (including crude petroleum & natural gas)	4 600	2	. 0/7						
naturar gas)	4,680	- 2	+ 847 - 62						
Trade - total	7,980	- 63	+ 520 - 15						
Commodity dealers	1,104	- 5	- 19 - 4						
Other wholesale	3,138	+ 10	+ 219 - 19						
Retail	3,738	- 68	+ 320 + 8						
Transportation, communication, and									
other public utilities - total	8,337	- 7	+1,149 + 60						
Transportation	4,922	- 13	+ 965 - 45						
Communication	973	- 33	- 16 - 128						
Other public utilities	2,442	+ 39	+ 200 +233						
Construction	2,805	+ 27	+ 191 + 31						
Services	5,514	- 15	+ 778 - 29						
Bankers' acceptances	836	- 69	+ 57 + 25						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,539	+ 8	- 192 - 52						
All other loans	7,236	- 21	+ 830 - 6						
Total classified loans	62,535	- 197	+5,334 -246						
Total unclassified loans	6,252	- 16	+ 424 -147						
Total commercial & industrial loans	68,787	-213	+5,758 -393						

P/ Preliminary.

Digitized for FRASER

http://tasserstlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING

LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 14, 1968

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New		Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San 7
Durable goods manufacturing - total	12,563	528	York 5,395	delphia 493	land	mond		0.505	Louis	apolis	City		Francisco /
Primary metals	2,042	51	1,094	493 52	1,211 309	171 14	229 13	2,505 354	131 27	116	112	286	1,386
Machinery	4,565	230	2,064	158	404	30	59	983	33	2 40	5 25	32 77	89
Transportation equipment	1,801	86	786	45	143	20	30	265	8	7	12	77 49	462 350
Other fabricated metal products	1,909	7 5	556	147	210	38	52	543	23	24	34	65	142
Other durable goods	2,246	86	895	91	145	69	75	360	40	43	36	63	343
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	10,045	500	4,784	435	585	357	324	1 /10	015	107	110		
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,057	82	734	433 69	75	357 36	92	1,410 423	215 62	12 7 48	113	215	980
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,404	207	1,254	145	67	209	122	203	70	48 14	45 13	34	357
Petroleum refining	1,535	18	715	54	134	6	19	214	10	17	22	26 78	74 248
Chemicals and rubber	2,235	85	1,310	72	180	51	45	277	30	15	18	36	246 116
Other nondurable goods	1,814	108	771	95	129	55	46	293	43	33	15	41	185
Mining (including crude petroleum and	1									•			
natural gas)	4,680	50	2,866	7 5	154	8	52	627	36	6	142	512	152
Trade - total	7,980	677	2,510	398	357	401	467	1,069	207	183	316	283	1,112
Commodity dealers	1,104	76	475	22	9	53	34	89	45	54	41	46	160
Other wholesale	3,138	270	962	155	177	160	216	479	65	49	94	112	399
Retail	3,738	331	1,073	221	171	188	217	501	97	80	181	125	553
Transportation, communication, & other													
public utilities	8,337	288	4,260	319	405	292	275	1,105	168	105	125	211	784
Transportation	4,922	127	2,510	154	222	165	184	600	120	65	60	127	588
Communication	973	16	507	47	41	53	20	119	15	12	29	20	94
Other public utilities	2,442	145	1,243	118	142	74	71	386	33	28	36	64	102
Construction	2,805	97	644	173	193	206	241	191	65	58	130	361	446
Services	5,514	474	1,724	409	322	167	284	537	152	129	123	276	917
Bankers acceptances	836	22	423	26	47	14	2	69	3		2	19	209
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,539	36	1,785	67	59	4	12	242	1	6		24	303
All other loans	7,236	89	1,176	5	252	183	79	439	82	3	33	92	4,803
Total classified loans	62,535	2,761	25,567	2,400	3,585	1,803	1,965	8,194	1,060	733	1,096	2,279	11,092
Total unclassified loans	6,252	342	1,005	198	597	520	525	1,078	220	67	258	493	949
Total commercial and industrial loans	68,787		26,572	2,598	4,182	2,323	2,490	9,272	1,280	800	1,354	2,772	12,041

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

^{*} Classified loans are as of August 7.
Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis